ail Stop: ssignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM C irector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office NLY
.O. Box 1450 Mexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 119045
lease record the attached document. Otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docume	ent: 2
 I. A. Name of conveying party(ies): Quentin LADETTO Koen VERHAERT B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ics): VECTRONIX AG MAX-SCHMIDHEINY-STRASSE 202, CH-9435 HEERBRUGG, SWITZERLAND
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: September 26, 2006 and October 11, 2006	
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/592,080	B. Patent No.(s)
l	tached? 🔲 Yos 🖾 No
C. Title of Application: <u>PEDESTRIAN NAVIGATI</u>	ION APPARATUS AND METHOD
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 t total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: May 11, 2007

PATENT REEL: 0<u>19286 FRAME: 0628</u>

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Quentin LAD	ет <u>то</u>	(5)				
(1-8)		(2)	Koen VERHA		(6)				
	Insert Name(s)	• •	reden varaa						
	of Inventor(5)	(3)							
		(4)		_	(61 00) 6-	ad asher good and valuab	ale consideration paid		
		to éa ovér	ch of the undersi	n of the sum of the t igned, each undersig	ned agrees to as	sign, and hereby does as	sign, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	VECTRONI	X AG					
(10)			(10) Max-Schmidheiny-Strasse 202, CH-9435 Heerbrugg, Switzerland (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives,						
		the c	mtire right, title a ntion, and in all i inuation, interna nsions, reissues a	and interest for the Or applications for paten tional, confirmation, s and reexamination cer	t including any a substitute and re tificates that ma	and all provisional, non-prissue application(s), and a year granted on the inven-	rovisional, divisional, all Letters Patent, ition known as		
(11)	Insert	(11) PEDESTRL			D METHOD			
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number					<u> </u>			
		(At	torney Docket N	lo. <u>119045</u>	<u> </u>)		
		for	which the under even date herewi	signed has (have) ex	ecuted an applic	cation for patent in the U	nited States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of								
	Signing of Application	(1	2) on						
44.50	••	(1	3) U.S. applica	ation Serial Number					
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	,		ьт 7, 200 <u>6</u>					
any aj the A claim reexa Pater full r	s or provisions of the Intern 4) Each undersigned agmination a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned at us of the United States resu joby to convey the entire int	rees to c r divisional of pees to c pational of prees to p United S of thorizes Iting fro crest her s binding	m thereof, or any caining evidence execute all paper. Convention for Foreform all affirmitates patent to the and requests the mead application assigned, and gon him and his	patent or reissue ap and going forward was and documents and protection of Industri- native acts which ma- ne Assignee. c Commissioner of the on(s) to the said Assi d that he has not exes s heirs, successors, a	with such interfer perform any act all Property or sity be necessary to U.S. Patent a gnee, as Assign cuted, and will ssigns and legal	rence. It which may be necessar Imilar agreements. It obtain, maintain or co Ind Trademark Office to i ee of the entire interest, i not execute, any agreeme representatives.	ry in connection with infirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith,		
l.ecos (deux	dation of this document.						λ		
	In witness whereof, ex			ned on the date(s) (Inventor Signature	pposite,the un	dersigned name(s)	(SEAL)		
Date					1	ح صدا	(SEAL)		
Date	october 1	1144		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Dat	<u></u>			Inventor Signature					
Dat				Inventor Signature					
Dat				Inventor Signature			(\$EAL)		
Dat				Inventor Signature			(\$EAL)		
Dat				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Dat	re			efore: (a) a Matam D	ublic if within t	he U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cor	nsul if outside the U.S.A. If		
nei	ther, then it should be signe	d betore	at least (wo will	liegada Milió mino nió					
Da	te								
				Witness					

PATENT REEL: 019286 FRAME; 0629 02